
Subject: no servers listed
Posted by Vex013 on Thu, 06 Apr 2006 05:46:47 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

File Attachments
1) Game 2006-04-05 22-27-30-62.bmp, downloaded 333 times

Subject: Re: no servers listed
Posted by cmatt42 on Sun, 09 Apr 2006 17:53:46 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

 http://www.renegadeforums.com/index.php?t=msg&th=19297&a mp;start=0&rid=3134

Subject: Re: no servers listed
Posted by RENEGOD1 on Wed, 26 Apr 2006 23:32:01 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

YO I GOT SAME EXACT PROBLEM
IF U HAVE BUDDY IN SERVER PRESS JOIN GAME IT WILL SAY UR PASS IS INVALID I
DONT KNOW WHAT TO DO IF U HAVE A ANSWER TELL ME IM AROUND TOP THREAD
LISTED

Subject: Re: no servers listed
Posted by dsaw on Tue, 16 May 2006 20:22:32 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

If you dont see any servers when you login this means your
password is wrong usually.

Or 2) you have objects.ddb in your renegade\data folder

Subject: Re: no servers listed
Posted by Zion on Mon, 22 May 2006 07:44:12 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

^ yep

^^ you cant click "accept" when invited and you cant join a game from the buddy list, its a bug in
XWIS that stops it from happening. you join  a supposed chatroom of the server that dont seem to
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work. joining a game like this did work with WOL.

Subject: Re: no servers listed
Posted by Goztow on Mon, 22 May 2006 08:03:34 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

It's ment to do this: log in with a correct username and password and/or a correct serial and you
will not havet his problem.
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